Glitzhome, LLC

Toll free 888-357-7263
customerservice@glitzhome.com

glftzhome®
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

PARTS LIST Step 2 BED AND AXLE BAR
Check that all parts gre included with your Gardeln Cart prior to assembly. Connect part from step 1 to the front of bed (©) use bolts(4pes) ), (4pcs)nuts (3)
We suggest assembling on the carton box to avoid damage to your Garden Cart. and washers (4)to fasten to the bed,use remaining nuts 3 parts bolts (1)and washers
= ~ o fasten axle bar(B)ta the back of the bed.
(D) Handle beam N =
—pr— (1PC) Axlebar(B) (1PC) Bed (G
N (8 PCS) 5/16" x 7/8" Carriage Support Bolts (1)
J\ ) (8 PCS) Nuts (3) _
-~ - " A ‘
(E) whess ) () sieFences ‘ © (TH) Fron & Back Ferce | (8PCS) 5/16°%5/8" Washer )
L [ IP.CSI ].H L L) [?PU: ]J' N L
HARDWARE LIST A
= - S T R = ': % .
(® Sl SIENTE W (@ Coroge Swct. | () s ((2) Washe 516580 N W
é%‘; —— | i ‘ s
e— (eess ) \ =) k e ) % ﬁ@

Step3 WHEELS

::"S?Z'Fe.-'mAmrnhlforsw Ifé. Washers 58" 1 ?7 Pins
ﬁ = | " =

e -"% ) (Tl Y | ™)
By ) &@@3

@Q Connect the wheels to the axle bar at the front and back as shown. use washers (6)
Step 1 BOTTOM SUPPORT AND HANDLE BEAM and pins( 1o secure ¢ach wheel
— — — (4 PCS) Wheels (E) (4 PCS) Washers (6)
Assemble parts (C)and (D)’ together. Use washer (6 and pin(7)to secure as shown (4PCS) Pins  (7) A
in the diagrams. . -f.Ei_J ~ i

(1PC) Bottom support
(1PC) Handle beam
(1PC) Washers 5/8"
(1PC) Pins (7

WARNING : PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE
ATTEMPTING TO ASSEMBLE THIS CART.

THIS CART IS NOT ATOY. DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO PLAY WITH THIS
CART AT ANY TIME.

Get social with us and discover more about our products, tips and exclusive discounts!

® @ © 00



Glitzhome, LLC

litzhome®
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION -

Step4 FRAME Step5 HANDLE

Lock side fence (F)to sides of bed using (4)assembly pins(5)as shown, use Use carriage support bolt2), nut(3and washer (4 'to secure handle A’ fo the handle

remaining (4 )assembly pins(5)to secure the front and back fence (H) to the bed. beam.

(2 PCS) Side Fences (F) (1PC) Handle (&) . ]

(2PCS) Front & Back Fence (F) (1 PC) 5/16"x2-9/16" Carriage Support Bolt (2)
oy (1PC) Nut (3

(8 PCS) Fence Assembly Pins (5) (1PC) 5/16" Washers ()

N

/A8

B

CHECK THAT ALL NUTS AND BOLTS ARE TIGHT AND SECURE PRIOR TO USE.
YOUR GARDEN CART IS NOW READY FOR USE.

Get social with us and discover more about our products, tips and exclusive discounts!

® @ © 00



	页 1
	页 2

